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SUMMARY 

138. A Minnesota legislator who has a principal campaign committee registered with the 
Board under Minn. Stat. § § 1 0A.01, subd. 5, 1 0A.14, and 10A. 19 is not subject to Minn. 
Stat. § 10A.065 with regard to  campaign fundraising for federal office. The Board requests 
the legislature to review the application of Minn. Stat. § 1 OA.065 to  state candidates subject 
to Ch. 10A who are raising funds for nomination or election to a federal office. 

FACTS 

You are a member of the Minnesota House of Representatives whose principal campaign 
committee is registered with the Ethical Practices Board. You state that you are requesting 
a written opinion as to whether a sitting legislator may raise funds for a campaign for federal 
office during a legislative session. 

OPINION 

A Minnesota legislator who has a principal campaign committee registered with the Board 
under Minn. Stat. § § 1 OA.O 1, subd. 5, 10A. 14, and 10A. 1 9 is not subject to Minn. 
Stat. § 10A.065 with regard to campaign fundraising for federal office. 

A candidate as defined in Minn. Stat. § 10A.O1, subd. 5, remains a candidate until the 
candidate's principal campaign committee for the office sought or held files a termination 
report under Minn. Stat. 5 5 10A.24 or 10A.242 (1 992). Minn. Stat. 5 10A.065 prohibits a 
legislative candidate or a candidate for constitutional office from soliciting or accepting a 
contribution on behalf of "...any committee authorized by the candidate ..." from a registered 






